OP \$515.00 4146631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hiller Plumbing, Heating, Cooling & Electrical Company, Inc.		12/30/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hiller, LLC	
Also Known As:	Hiller Plumbing, Heating, Cooling & Electrical	
Street Address:	915 MURFREESBORO PIKE	
City:	NASHVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217-1501	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4146631	HAPPY YOU'LL BE OR THE SERVICE IS FREE!
Registration Number:	3910732	HAPPY YOU'LL BE OR THE SERVICE IS FREE!
Serial Number:	86533305	DAILY DASHBOARD
Serial Number:	86047569	TOTAL TECH
Serial Number:	86047564	TOTAL TECH LLC HVAC TRAINING CENTER
Serial Number:	85747848	THE HAPPY ELECTRICIAN
Serial Number:	85747846	PLUG INTO HAPPINESS
Serial Number:	85747842	THE HAPPY HOME
Serial Number:	85747844	HAPPY YOU'LL BE
Serial Number:	85798666	HAPPY HOME SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85798665	HAPPY 4 LIFE
Serial Number:	85702729	HILLER PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING
Serial Number:	85488636	H2O HAPPINESS
Serial Number:	85431735	IT FLOWS OR IT'S FREE!
Serial Number:	85312829	HILLER PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING
Serial Number:	85312828	HAPPY 4 LIFE GUARANTEE
Serial Number:	85312827	COMFY YOU'LL BE OR THE UNIT IS FREE!
		TD A DEM A DI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0081

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85312826	HAPPY YOU'LL BE OR THE TANKLESS IS FREE!
Serial Number:	86533284	DAILY DASHBOARD
Serial Number:	86047576	GO FROM APPRENTICE TO TOTAL TECH IN A MA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152522389

Email: pwalker@babc.com **Correspondent Name:** Phillip E. Walker

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210011301001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip E. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip E. Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0082

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 10/28/2015